No. 194

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE USE OF SEVERAL CITIZENS BAND RADIOS OWNED BY THE COUNTY

WHEREAS, Nassau County owns two Citizens Band Radios which are not presently used, nor are they planned to be used in the near future, and

WHEREAS, the Public Service Commission, by and through Mr. Herman Roper and Mr. Harold Hagen, has requested the use of these radios for use in Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, have determined that it would be a benefit to the citizens of Nassau County to allow the Public Service Commission to use the radios in their governmental vehicles.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, in regular meeting, that the County Engineer, Richard L. King is hereby authorized to loan the above described radios to the Public Service Commission for use in their governmental vehicles until such time as the Board of County Commissioners shall determine otherwise.

ADOPTED this 24thday of September A. D. 1974.

A. Ray Beville, Chairman

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest.

D. O. Oxley, Ex-offi*çi*o clerl